‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724
Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL PARTY ID GENDER AGE
Overall Dem GOP Ind / Oth Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 279 120 298 325 391 102 175 203 237
When it comes to the rise in Too much 11% 5% 30% 10% 14% 9% 21% 16% 8% 5%
COVID cases, do you think that  [Not enough 29% 36% 19% 28% 26% 32% 27% 28% 29% 32%
gzzsisghusetts state government I o n e mount 48% 49% 45% 49% 49% 48% 42% 42% 54% 51%
Don't know / refused 12% 9% 6% 13% 11% 12% 9% 15% 8% 11%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
When it comes to the rise in Too much 9% 4% 20% 10% 10% 8% 13% 16% 8% 4%
COVID cases, do you think that  [Not enough 27% 32% 18% 26% 24% 30% 23% 31% 28% 27%
Governor Charlie Baker is doing - [5peror oy 50% 54% 53% 9% 52% 9% 5% 39% 56% 57%
Don't know / refused 13% 10% 9% 14% 14% 12% 19% 14% 9% 12%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 44% 57% 31% 40% 38% 49% 41% 38% 40% 53%
masks for all indoor businesses  [Somewnhat support 23% 23% 23% 24% 23% 24% 17% 22% 25% 25%
Somewhat oppose 12% 8% 17% 12% 15% 8% 19% 13% 11% 7%
Strongly oppose 16% 7% 29% 18% 20% 12% 14% 19% 20% 11%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 0% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Moving | Strongly support 23% 31% 17% 20% 18% 27% 36% 26% 24% 13%
schools to more remote and Somewhat support 25% 27% 25% 25% 28% 22% 24% 27% 22% 26%
:‘g’g;'gn'”s"uc“c’” when they Somewhat oppose 8% 19% 4% 19% 8% 19% 3% 8% 19% 21%
Strongly oppose 22% 16% 38% 23% 29% 17% 17% 20% 24% 26%
Don't know / Refused 11% 7% 5% 13% 8% 15% 10% 8% 11% 15%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.
In association with CommonWealth Magazine. Page 1 of 20




‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724
Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER RACE
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+ White All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 118 153 203 235 599 122
When it comes to the rise in Too much 11% 25% 12% 6% 6% 12% 7%
COVID cases, do you think that  [Not enough 29% 20% 34% 30% 31% 29% 29%
i'\é'zzsisgh“setts state government I o n e mount 48% 41% 43% 55% 51% 48% 52%
Don't know / refused 12% 14% 11% 9% 11% 11% 12%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
When it comes to the rise in Too much 9% 18% 12% 5% 6% 9% 11%
COVID cases, do you think that  [Not enough 27% 20% 34% 27% 28% 26% 28%
Governor Charlie Baker is doing - [5peror oy 50% 2% 1% 59% 54% 52% 29%
Don't know / refused 13% 20% 13% 9% 12% 13% 13%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 44% 33% 46% 41% 52% 43% 45%
masks for all indoor businesses  [Somewnhat support 23% 19% 22% 25% 25% 24% 20%
Somewhat oppose 12% 17% 14% 14% 4% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 16% 26% 8% 16% 14% 17% 12%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 10% 4% 4% 4% 10%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Moving Strongly support 23% 25% 35% 12% 22% 21% 29%
schools to more remote and Somewhat support 25% 31% 21% 25% 23% 23% 30%
:‘g’g;'gn'”s"u"t"’” when they Somewhat oppose 8% 16% 6% 19% 20% 18% 21%
Strongly oppose 22% 24% 13% 32% 19% 25% 14%
Don't know / Refused 11% 3% 14% 11% 15% 13% 6%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724

Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME
Overall HS or less | Some coll BA/BS Adv deg < $50K $50-100k $100k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 119 177 249 171 186 245 238
When it comes to the rise in Too much 11% 16% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 18%
COVID cases, do you think that  [Not enough 29% 29% 30% 28% 30% 33% 24% 29%
gzzsisghusetts state government I o n e mount 48% 4% 50% 55% 44% 47% 56% 45%
Don't know / refused 12% 11% 12% 9% 15% 12% 13% 7%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
When it comes to the rise in Too much 9% 12% 9% 6% 10% 7% 10% 11%
COVID cases, do you think that  [Not enough 27% 28% 28% 26% 27% 29% 25% 25%
Governor Charlie Baker is doing - [5peror oy 50% 4% 8% 61% 5% 4% 53% 55%
Don't know / refused 13% 12% 15% % 19% 16% 12% 9%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 44% 46% 43% 41% 47% 43% 43% 45%
masks for all indoor businesses  [Somewnhat support 23% 22% 24% 24% 23% 25% 26% 19%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 16% 13% 19% 17% 14% 15% 15% 18%
Don't know / Refused 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Moving  |Strongly support 23% 29% 23% 19% 16% 28% 22% 19%
schools to more remote and Somewhat support 25% 26% 25% 25% 24% 24% 25% 25%
:‘g’g;'gn'”s"uc“on when they Somewhat oppose 18% 7% 7% 22% 18% 18% 19% 19%
Strongly oppose 22% 17% 23% 24% 30% 19% 21% 28%
Don't know / Refused 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 9%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.
In association with CommonWealth Magazine.

Page 3 of 20




‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724

Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL REGIONS
Outer Inner Boston
Overall Western Central Southeast suburbs Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 87 92 91 253 110 83
When it comes to the rise in Too much 11% 17% 10% 8% 7% 19% 9%
COVID cases, do you think that  [Not enough 29% 21% 31% 20% 34% 24% 44%
i'\é'zzsisgh“setts state government I o n e mount 48% 46% 44% 60% 48% 48% 39%
Don't know / refused 12% 16% 15% 12% 11% 9% 7%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
When it comes to the rise in Too much 9% 14% 11% 8% 6% 11% 13%
COVID cases, do you think that  [Not enough 27% 26% 22% 25% 29% 25% 35%
Governor Charlie Baker is doing - [5peror oy 50% 6% 50% 56% 52% 51% 2%
Don't know / refused 13% 14% 17% 12% 13% 13% 10%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 44% 44% 42% 31% 44% 50% 52%
masks for all indoor businesses  [Somewnhat support 23% 20% 21% 27% 27% 15% 28%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 21% 11% 8% 6%
Strongly oppose 16% 19% 18% 16% 13% 22% 7%
Don't know / Refused 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Moving Strongly support 23% 29% 12% 12% 24% 32% 28%
schools to more remote and Somewhat support 25% 17% 32% 31% 22% 24% 27%
:‘g’g;'gn'”s"u"t"’” when they Somewhat oppose 8% 23% 23% 12% 20% 13% 6%
Strongly oppose 22% 20% 16% 31% 24% 23% 14%
Don't know / Refused 11% 12% 17% 12% 10% 8% 15%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724

Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL REGIONS COMMUNITY TYPE
Boston /
Western / Southeast |Outer Boston Inner
Overall Central MA MA Suburbs Suburbs Rural Suburban Urban

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 179 91 253 193 125 444 142
When it comes to the rise in Too much 11% 14% 8% 7% 15% 15% 8% 17%
COVID cases, do you think that  [Not enough 29% 26% 20% 34% 32% 30% 28% 31%
i'\é'zzsisgh“setts state government I o n e mount 48% 45% 60% 48% 45% 41% 53% 20%

Don't know / refused 12% 15% 12% 11% 8% 14% 11% 12%

Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
When it comes to the rise in Too much 9% 13% 8% 6% 11% 14% 7% 11%
COVID cases, do you think that  [Not enough 27% 24% 25% 29% 29% 27% 26% 32%
Governor Charlie Baker is doing - [5peror oy 50% 4% 56% 52% 8% 2% 56% 4%

Don't know / refused 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 17% 12% 12%

Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 44% 43% 31% 44% 50% 42% 41% 53%
masks for all indoor businesses  [Somewnhat support 23% 21% 27% 27% 20% 21% 25% 22%

Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 21% 11% 7% 17% 12% 7%

Strongly oppose 16% 19% 16% 13% 16% 16% 17% 12%

Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5%

Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Moving  |Strongly support 23% 20% 12% 24% 30% 18% 22% 30%
schools to more remote and Somewhat support 25% 24% 31% 22% 25% 29% 24% 24%
:‘g’g;'gn'”s"u"t"’” when they Somewhat oppose 8% 23% 4% 20% 4% 18% 19% 8%

Strongly oppose 22% 18% 31% 24% 20% 20% 26% 15%

Don't know / Refused 11% 14% 12% 10% 11% 15% 10% 13%

Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.
In association with CommonWealth Magazine. Page 5 of 20



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724
Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL PARTY ID GENDER AGE
Overall Dem GOP Ind / Oth Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 279 120 298 325 391 102 175 203 237
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 40% 53% 29% 36% 42% 39% 38% 34% 33% 52%
all residents to get vaccinated Somewhat support 23% 24% 19% 24% 20% 26% 25% 23% 20% 24%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 17% 12% 12% 10% 17% 13% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose 20% 10% 34% 22% 21% 19% 16% 23% 29% 13%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 1% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 36% 46% 32% 31% 36% 36% 32% 30% 29% 47%
proof of vaccination to eat indoors [Somewhat support 26% 26% 20% 28% 24% 26% 20% 28% 24% 29%
atarestaurant Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 13% 2% 13% 9% 18% 9% 9% 8%
Strongly oppose 20% 11% 35% 23% 21% 20% 16% 24% 32% 12%
Don't know / Refused 8% 9% 1% 6% 6% 9% 13% 9% 6% 5%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 44% 51% 30% 44% 41% 46% 48% 47% 44% 39%
masks for all people to enter Somewhat support 37% 33% 40% 40% 38% 37% 25% 32% 36% 48%
school buildings in Massachusetts o e ronsose 7% 6% 14% 6% 11% 5% 11% 10% 8% 4%
Strongly oppose 5% 4% 11% 4% 5% 5% 9% 5% 3% 4%
Don't know / Refused 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Extending |Strongly support 54% 66% 35% 52% 49% 58% 47% 49% 50% 64%
state government support for Somewhat support 20% 18% 23% 21% 20% 20% 25% 21% 19% 16%
SC”(;?/"ISUS'”GSSES hit hardest by IS e what oppose 10% 7% 14% 10% 12% 7% 13% 9% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 12% 6% 25% 12% 14% 10% 10% 14% 16% 8%
Don't know / Refused 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.
In association with CommonWealth Magazine. Page 6 of 20




‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724
Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER RACE
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+ White All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 118 153 203 235 599 122
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 40% 37% 36% 46% 41% 43% 30%
all residents to get vaccinated Somewhat support 23% 20% 28% 20% 24% 21% 30%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 15% 11% 7% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 20% 27% 14% 17% 23% 20% 20%
Don't know / Refused 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 36% 32% 31% 38% 39% 38% 26%
proof of vaccination to eat indoors [Somewhat support 26% 22% 26% 27% 26% 25% 30%
atarestaurant Somewhat oppose 11% 16% 11% 10% 7% 1% 11%
Strongly oppose 20% 24% 17% 19% 22% 20% 21%
Don't know / Refused 8% 7% 14% 6% 6% 7% 12%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 44% 46% 49% 38% 44% 43% 43%
masks for all people to enter Somewhat support 37% 28% 31% 45% 41% 39% 32%
school buildings in Massachusetts Somewhat oppose 7% 16% 5% 7% 1% 5% 2%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Don't know / Refused 7% 3% 10% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Extending | Strongly support 54% 44% 53% 53% 62% 53% 54%
state government support for Somewhat support 20% 22% 24% 18% 17% 20% 20%
SC”(;?/”ISUS'”GSSGS hit hardest by IS e what oppose 0% 11% 0% 13% % 10% 0%
Strongly oppose 12% 19% 7% 11% 13% 13% 9%
Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 4% 7%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724

Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME
Overall HS or less | Some coll BA/BS Adv deg < $50K $50-100k $100k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 119 177 249 171 186 245 238
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 40% 38% 36% 47% 44% 36% 38% 47%
all residents to get vaccinated Somewhat support 23% 26% 24% 21% 18% 26% 25% 19%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 12% 13% 14% 9% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 20% 22% 20% 16% 20% 24% 18% 16%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 36% 32% 36% 37% 41% 30% 33% 41%
proof of vaccination to eat indoors [Somewhat support 26% 31% 23% 26% 20% 27% 30% 26%
atarestaurant Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 14% 10% 13% 11% 11% 1%
Strongly oppose 20% 20% 21% 22% 20% 22% 21% 17%
Don't know / Refused 8% 10% 7% 5% 6% 10% 5% 5%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 44% 54% 39% 39% 38% 53% 39% 38%
masks for all people to enter Somewhat support 37% 26% 39% 43% 48% 31% 39% 44%
school buildings in Massachusetts Somewhat oppose 7% 5% 7% 1% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 5% 8% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Don't know / Refused 7% 6% 10% 5% 4% 5% 9% 3%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Extending |Strongly support 54% 57% 51% 50% 58% 57% 50% 53%
state government support for Somewhat support 20% 18% 18% 23% 20% 20% 22% 20%
SC”(;?/”ISUS'”GSSES hit hardest by IS e what oppose 0% 12% 0% 9% % 10% 1% 10%
Strongly oppose 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13%
Don't know / Refused 5% 2% 8% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.
In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724

Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL REGIONS
Outer Inner Boston
Overall Western Central Southeast suburbs Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 87 92 91 253 110 83
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 40% 37% 42% 35% 38% 46% 48%
all residents to get vaccinated Somewhat support 23% 9% 22% 24% 27% 24% 26%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 5% 15% 12% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 20% 27% 23% 24% 19% 14% 12%
Don't know / Refused 6% 14% 8% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 36% 32% 32% 37% 34% 42% 38%
proof of vaccination to eat indoors [Somewhat support 26% 15% 35% 24% 28% 19% 32%
atarestaurant Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 9% 10% 8% 7% 5%
Strongly oppose 20% 24% 18% 28% 21% 17% 15%
Don't know / Refused 8% 16% 6% 1% 8% 6% 10%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 44% 48% 37% 47% 37% 46% 61%
masks for all people to enter Somewhat support 37% 30% 42% 36% 44% 34% 23%
school buildings in Massachusetts Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 2%
Don't know / Refused 7% 12% 11% 4% 7% 4% 7%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Extending | Strongly support 54% 57% 52% 43% 55% 54% 64%
state government support for Somewhat support 20% 9% 23% 26% 21% 17% 21%
SC”(;?/”ISUS'”GSSGS hit hardest by e i ewhat oppose 0% 5% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5%
Strongly oppose 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 6%
Don't know / Refused 5% % 7% 1% 4% % 4%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724

Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL REGIONS COMMUNITY TYPE
Boston /
Western / Southeast |Outer Boston Inner
Overall | Central MA MA Suburbs Suburbs Rural Suburban Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 179 91 253 193 125 444 142
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 40% 40% 35% 38% 46% 33% 38% 53%
all residents to get vaccinated Somewhat support 23% 16% 24% 27% 25% 17% 27% 19%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 15% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 20% 25% 24% 19% 14% 29% 19% 14%
Don't know / Refused 6% 11% 2% 4% 4% 9% 5% 3%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 36% 32% 37% 34% 40% 33% 34% 43%
proof of vaccination to eat indoors [Somewhat support 26% 25% 24% 28% 24% 24% 27% 25%
atarestaurant Somewhat oppose 11% 2% 10% 8% 13% 14% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 20% 21% 28% 21% 16% 22% 21% 17%
Don't know / Refused 8% 11% 1% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Strongly support 44% 42% 47% 37% 52% 46% 41% 51%
masks for all people to enter Somewhat support 37% 36% 36% 44% 30% 37% 41% 26%
school buildings in Massachusetts Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5%
Strongly oppose 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7%
Don't know / Refused 7% 11% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 10%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Extending | Strongly support 54% 54% 43% 55% 57% 53% 52% 60%
state government support for Somewhat support 20% 16% 26% 21% 19% 15% 22% 19%
SC”(;?/”ISUS'”GSSES hit hardest by IS e what oppose 0% 11% 6% 8% 7% 7% 0% 3%
Strongly oppose 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 12% 13%
Don't know / Refused 5% 7% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724
Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL PARTY ID GENDER AGE
Overall Dem GOP Ind / Oth Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 279 120 298 325 391 102 175 203 237
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Banning | Strongly support 29% 36% 23% 27% 26% 33% 39% 34% 26% 23%
landlords from evicting tenants  [Somewnhat support 25% 32% 15% 23% 23% 27% 16% 29% 26% 27%
Somewhat oppose 19% 13% 27% 21% 22% 16% 15% 17% 21% 20%
Strongly oppose 16% 11% 31% 16% 20% 13% 19% 13% 16% 18%
Don't know / Refused 10% 9% 4% 12% 9% 11% 11% 7% 10% 12%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 67% 80% 53% 64% 61% 73% 58% 61% 65% 78%
masks for all indoor businesses  [Oppose 27% 15% 47% 31% 35% 21% 33% 32% 31% 18%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 0% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Moving  |Support 48% 58% 42% 44% 46% 50% 60% 54% 46% 38%
schools to more remote and Oppose 41% 35% 52% 43% 47% 36% 30% 38% 43% 47%
t‘g’g;gn'”s"ucmn when they Don't know / Refused 11% 7% 5% 13% 8% 15% 10% 8% 11% 15%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 63% 7% 48% 60% 62% 65% 63% 58% 53% 76%
all residents to get vaccinated Oppose 31% 18% 51% 34% 32% 29% 34% 36% 39% 20%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 1% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724
Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER RACE
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+ White All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 118 153 203 235 599 122
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Banning |Strongly support 29% 37% 37% 18% 30% 27% 36%
landlords from evicting tenants  [Somewnhat support 25% 17% 27% 26% 27% 27% 20%
Somewhat oppose 19% 16% 16% 27% 16% 19% 19%
Strongly oppose 16% 24% 8% 17% 17% 17% 15%
Don't know / Refused 10% 6% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 67% 52% 68% 66% 7% 67% 65%
masks for all indoor businesses Oppose 27% 44% 23% 30% 19% 28% 26%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 10% 4% 4% 4% 10%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Moving Support 48% 56% 56% 38% 46% 44% 59%
schools to more remote and Oppose 41% 41% 29% 51% 39% 43% 35%
t‘g’g;gn'”s"ucmn when they Don't know / Refused 11% 3% 14% 11% 15% 13% 6%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 63% 56% 64% 66% 66% 64% 60%
all residents to get vaccinated Oppose 31% 41% 20% 27% 30% 31% 32%
Don't know / Refused 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724
Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME
Overall HS or less | Some coll BA/BS Adv deg < $50K $50-100k $100k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 119 177 249 171 186 245 238
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Banning |Strongly support 29% 42% 21% 25% 25% 40% 25% 24%
landlords from evicting tenants  [Somewnhat support 25% 21% 25% 28% 30% 21% 27% 28%
Somewhat oppose 19% 14% 25% 19% 17% 15% 20% 23%
Strongly oppose 16% 14% 18% 18% 18% 13% 18% 16%
Don't know / Refused 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 67% 68% 67% 65% 71% 68% 69% 64%
masks for all indoor businesses  [Oppose 27% 26% 29% 29% 26% 26% 26% 33%
Don't know / Refused 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Moving  |Support 48% 55% 48% 44% 40% 52% 48% 44%
schools to more remote and Oppose 41% 34% 40% 46% 48% 36% 40% 47%
t‘g’g;gn'”s"ucmn when they Don't know / Refused 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 9%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 63% 64% 60% 68% 62% 63% 64% 66%
all residents to get vaccinated Oppose 31% 31% 32% 29% 34% 32% 31% 29%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724

Massachusetts Registered Voters

OVERALL REGIONS
Outer Inner Boston
Overall Western Central Southeast suburbs Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 87 92 91 253 110 83
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Banning |Strongly support 29% 31% 27% 28% 22% 36% 48%
landlords from evicting tenants  [Somewnhat support 25% 24% 30% 23% 30% 19% 17%
Somewhat oppose 19% 13% 18% 17% 24% 19% 12%
Strongly oppose 16% 18% 13% 25% 12% 21% 10%
Don't know / Refused 10% 14% 11% 8% 12% 6% 12%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 67% 64% 63% 58% 71% 64% 80%
masks for all indoor businesses Oppose 27% 31% 30% 38% 24% 30% 12%
Don't know / Refused 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Moving Support 48% 45% 44% 43% 46% 56% 55%
schools to more remote and Oppose 41% 43% 39% 45% 44% 36% 30%
t‘g’g;gn'”s"ucmn when they Don't know / Refused 11% 12% 7% 12% 10% 8% 5%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 63% 47% 64% 59% 65% 69% 74%
all residents to get vaccinated Oppose 31% 39% 28% 39% 31% 26% 21%
Don't know / Refused 6% 14% 8% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724

Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL REGIONS COMMUNITY TYPE
Boston /
Western / Southeast |Outer Boston Inner
Overall Central MA MA Suburbs Suburbs Rural Suburban Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 179 91 253 193 125 444 142
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Banning |Strongly support 29% 29% 28% 22% 40% 32% 24% 40%
landlords from evicting tenants  [Somewnhat support 25% 27% 23% 30% 18% 17% 30% 19%
Somewhat oppose 19% 15% 17% 24% 16% 20% 22% 10%
Strongly oppose 16% 16% 25% 12% 17% 19% 14% 21%
Don't know / Refused 10% 13% 8% 12% 8% 12% 10% 10%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 67% 64% 58% 71% 70% 62% 66% 76%
masks for all indoor businesses  [Oppose 27% 31% 38% 24% 23% 34% 28% 20%
Don't know / Refused 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Moving  |Support 48% 45% 43% 46% 56% 47% 46% 55%
schools to more remote and Oppose 41% 41% 45% 44% 34% 39% 45% 32%
t‘g’g;gn'”s"ucmn when they Don't know / Refused 11% 14% 12% 10% 11% 15% 10% 13%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 63% 55% 59% 65% 71% 50% 65% 72%
all residents to get vaccinated Oppose 31% 34% 39% 31% 24% 41% 30% 25%
Don't know / Refused 6% 11% 2% 4% 4% 9% 5% 3%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724
Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL PARTY ID GENDER AGE
Overall Dem GOP Ind / Oth Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 279 120 298 325 391 102 175 203 237
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 61% 72% 52% 59% 60% 62% 53% 58% 53% 75%
proof of vaccination to eat indoors [Gppose 31% 19% 7% 34% 34% 29% 34% 33% 40% 20%
at a restaurant Don't know / Refused 8% 9% 1% 6% 6% 9% 13% 9% 6% 5%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require _|Support 81% 85% 69% 84% 80% 82% 74% 79% 80% 88%
masks for all people to enter Oppose 12% 9% 25% 11% 15% 9% 20% 14% 11% 7%
school buildings in Massachusetts 5o fon T Refused 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Extending |Support 74% 84% 58% 74% 69% 78% 72% 70% 69% 81%
state government support for Oppose 22% 4% 39% 22% 26% 8% 23% 22% 27% 16%
Scrg‘i‘/”lgus'”esses hit hardest by I5o i khow / Refused 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 3%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Banning _|Support 54% 68% 38% 51% 48% 60% 55% 63% 53% 50%
landlords from evicting tenants  [Oppose 35% 23% 58% 37% 42% 29% 34% 30% 37% 38%
Don't know / Refused 10% 9% 4% 2% 9% 1% 11% 7% 10% 2%
Total 724 246 101 340 337 382 132 167 188 231

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724
Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER RACE
Overall M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+ White All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 118 153 203 235 599 122
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 61% 53% 57% 65% 65% 62% 56%
proof of vaccination to eat indoors Oppose 31% 40% 28% 20% 29% 31% 31%
at a restaurant Don't know / Refused 8% 7% 14% 6% 6% 7% 2%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 81% 74% 80% 83% 85% 82% 75%
masks for all people to enter Oppose 12% 23% 10% 10% 8% 11% 16%
school buildings in Massachusetts 5o fon T Refused 7% 3% 10% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Extending [Support 74% 66% 76% 71% 79% 73% 74%
state government support for Oppose 22% 30% 16% 23% 19% 23% 19%
Scrg"i‘/"lgus'”esses hit hardest by I5o i khow / Refused 5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 4% 7%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Banning |Support 54% 54% 64% 44% 57% 54% 57%
landlords from evicting tenants Oppose 35% 40% 24% 44% 32% 36% 34%
Don't know / Refused 10% 6% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9%
Total 724 140 156 194 224 562 154

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724

Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME
Overall HS or less | Some coll BA/BS Adv deg < $50K $50-100k $100k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 119 177 249 171 186 245 238
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 61% 63% 59% 63% 61% 57% 63% 67%
proof of vaccination to eat indoors Oppose 31% 27% 34% 32% 33% 33% 31% 28%
atarestaurant Don't know / Refused 8% 10% 7% 5% 6% 10% 5% 5%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 81% 81% 79% 82% 86% 83% 79% 82%
masks for all people to enter Oppose 12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 12% 12% 15%
school buildings in Massachusetts 5o fon T Refused 7% 6% 10% 5% 4% 5% 9% 3%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Extending [Support 74% 75% 69% 74% 79% 77% 72% 74%
state government support for Oppose 22% 23% 22% 22% 18% 21% 22% 23%
Scrg‘i‘/”lgus'”esses hit hardest by I5o i khow / Refused 5% 2% 8% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Banning |Support 54% 63% 46% 53% 55% 61% 52% 52%
landlords from evicting tenants  [Oppose 35% 28% 43% 38% 35% 28% 38% 39%
Don't know / Refused 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9%
Total 724 244 187 165 122 237 230 200

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724

Massachusetts Registered Voters

OVERALL REGIONS
Outer Inner Boston
Overall Western Central Southeast suburbs Suburbs proper
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 87 92 91 253 110 83
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Support 61% 47% 67% 62% 63% 60% 69%
proof of vaccination to eat indoors Oppose 31% 37% 27% 37% 29% 33% 21%
ata restaurant Don't know / Refused 8% 16% % % 8% 6% 10%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require  |Support 81% 78% 79% 83% 82% 80% 84%
masks for all people to enter Oppose 12% 11% 10% 14% 12% 16% 9%
school buildings in Massachusetts (50 6w 7 Refused 7% 2% 11% 4% 7% 4% 7%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Extending |Support 74% 66% 75% 70% 76% 71% 85%
state government support for Oppose 22% 27% 19% 29% 20% 22% 12%
Scrg"i‘/"lgus'”esses hit hardest by 5ot know / Refused 5% 7% 7% % 4% 7% 4%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Banning |Support 54% 55% 58% 51% 51% 54% 66%
landlords from evicting tenants Oppose 35% 31% 32% 41% 37% 40% 2204
Don't know / Refused 10% 14% 11% 8% 12% 6% 12%
Total 724 88 90 100 241 124 74

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Statewide Survey of 724
Massachusetts Registered Voters

Field Dates: August 4-13, 2021

OVERALL REGIONS COMMUNITY TYPE
Boston /
Western / Southeast |Outer Boston Inner
Overall Central MA MA Suburbs Suburbs Rural Suburban Urban
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 724 179 91 253 193 125 444 142
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring [Support 61% 57% 62% 63% 64% 57% 61% 68%
proof of vaccination to eat indoors [Oppose 31% 32% 37% 29% 29% 36% 32% 24%
atarestaurant Don't know / Refused 8% 11% 1% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Require |Support 81% 78% 83% 82% 82% 83% 82% 77%
masks for all people to enter Oppose 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13%
school buildings in Massachusetts 5o fon T Refused 7% 11% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 10%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Extending [Support 74% 70% 70% 76% 76% 69% 73% 79%
state government support for Oppose 22% 23% 29% 20% 18% 27% 22% 16%
Scrg‘i‘/”lgus'”esses hit hardest by I5o i khow / Refused 5% 7% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Banning |Support 54% 56% 51% 51% 59% 49% 54% 59%
landlords from evicting tenants  [Oppose 35% 31% 41% 37% 33% 39% 36% 30%
Don't know / Refused 10% 13% 8% 12% 8% 12% 10% 10%
Total 724 178 100 241 199 124 436 154

Mass Reboot is a production of The MassINC Polling Group.

In association with CommonWealth Magazine.
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